

Tender 6769
Concrete Pavement (Stage 4)
(Includes Grade Base)
PTH 75
6.6km N of PTH 14 - 0.8km S of S Jct. PTH 23

| | | | | Bayview Construction Ltd | | Borland Construction Inc. | | Maple Leaf Construction Ltd | | Nelson River Construction Inc. | |
|------------------|--|--------------|----------|--------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------------|
| Code | Description | UOM | Quantity | Price | Total Cost | Price | Total Cost | Price | Total Cost | Price | Total Cost |
| 100 | Mobilization of Equipment | Lump-Sum | 1 | 505000.00 | 505000.00 | 200000.00 | 200000.00 | 895000.00 | 895000.00 | 585000.00 | 585000.00 |
| 111 | Traffic Control Level IV (Bilingual) (Modified) | Lump-Sum | 1 | 450000.00 | 450000.00 | 245000.00 | 245000.00 | 325000.00 | 325000.00 | 140000.00 | 140000.00 |
| 1257 | Removal of Precast Barriers | Each | 600 | 100.00 | 60000.00 | 190.00 | 114000.00 | 145.00 | 87000.00 | 71.00 | 42600.00 |
| 5639 | Installing & Removing Triton Barriers | Each | 12 | 200.00 | 2400.00 | 1000.00 | 12000.00 | 250.00 | 3000.00 | 140.00 | 1680.00 |
| 327 | Removing Asphalt Pavement (Modified) | Square Meter | 9250 | 13.50 | 124875.00 | 5.80 | 53650.00 | 7.00 | 64750.00 | 4.50 | 41625.00 |
| 834 | Stripping Slopes (Measured in Stations) | Other | 76 | 800.00 | 60800.00 | 700.00 | 53200.00 | 800.00 | 60800.00 | 270.00 | 20520.00 |
| 161 | Bench Cuts (Measured in Stations) | Other | 3 | 1200.00 | 3600.00 | 1100.00 | 3300.00 | 1100.00 | 3300.00 | 1025.00 | 3075.00 |
| 657 | Common Excavation (Truck Hauled) | Cubic Meter | 71744 | 13.00 | 932672.00 | 13.20 | 947020.80 | 14.00 | 1004416.00 | 11.00 | 789184.00 |
| 3117 | Geotextile Non-Woven | Square Meter | 92000 | 1.50 | 138000.00 | 2.25 | 207000.00 | 2.75 | 253000.00 | 1.60 | 147200.00 |
| 130 | Removing Metal Pipe Culverts | Meter | 50 | 100.00 | 5000.00 | 70.00 | 3500.00 | 135.00 | 6750.00 | 70.00 | 3500.00 |
| 132 | Removing Concrete Pipe Culverts | Meter | 111 | 100.00 | 11100.00 | 110.00 | 12210.00 | 350.00 | 38850.00 | 245.00 | 27195.00 |
| 310 | Granular Base Course Class "A" (Measured in Tonnes) | Other | 5600 | 25.00 | 140000.00 | 23.00 | 128800.00 | 22.95 | 128520.00 | 31.00 | 173600.00 |
| 315 | Binder Material (Measured in Tonnes) | Other | 340 | 0.01 | 3.40 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 148 | Culvert Gravel (Modified) (Measured in Tonnes) | Other | 1000 | 35.00 | 35000.00 | 30.00 | 30000.00 | 30.00 | 30000.00 | 44.00 | 44000.00 |
| 826 | Crushed Rock, 50 mm Minus (Measured in Tonnes) | Other | 800 | 41.00 | 32800.00 | 37.00 | 29600.00 | 32.00 | 25600.00 | 43.00 | 34400.00 |
| 818 | Crushed Rock, 100 mm Minus (Measured in Tonnes) | Other | 4400 | 42.00 | 184800.00 | 30.00 | 132000.00 | 32.00 | 140800.00 | 38.50 | 169400.00 |
| 137 | Placing Culverts Group "C" (Modified) | Meter | 104 | 600.00 | 62400.00 | 525.00 | 54600.00 | 550.00 | 57200.00 | 650.00 | 67600.00 |
| 214 | Stone Rip-Rap, Class 350 mm (Measured in Tonnes) | Other | 50 | 70.00 | 3500.00 | 55.00 | 2750.00 | 50.00 | 2500.00 | 70.00 | 3500.00 |
| 3114 | Sand Drains | Meter | 5800 | 18.00 | 104400.00 | 25.00 | 145000.00 | 20.00 | 116000.00 | 3.65 | 21170.00 |
| 270 | Granular Fill (Modified) (Measured in Tonnes) | Other | 3500 | 25.00 | 87500.00 | 14.00 | 49000.00 | 50.00 | 175000.00 | 30.40 | 106400.00 |
| 526 | Reclamation of Existing Bituminous Pave. (Modified) | Square Meter | 3000 | 13.00 | 39000.00 | 13.00 | 39000.00 | 10.00 | 30000.00 | 3.50 | 10500.00 |
| 519 | Milling Bituminous Pavement | Square Meter | 9300 | 3.00 | 27900.00 | 3.00 | 27900.00 | 5.50 | 51150.00 | 3.30 | 30690.00 |
| 1158 | Rubblize Concrete Pavement (Modified) | Square Meter | 20400 | 4.30 | 87720.00 | 4.60 | 93840.00 | 5.00 | 102000.00 | 5.00 | 102000.00 |
| 344 | Removing Reinforced Concrete Pavement | Square Meter | 3200 | 11.00 | 35200.00 | 12.00 | 38400.00 | 27.50 | 88000.00 | 10.50 | 33600.00 |
| 3118 | DSB 2017 (Measured in Tonnes) | Other | 190547 | 35.00 | 6669145.00 | 35.00 | 6669145.00 | 38.50 | 7336059.50 | 35.90 | 6840637.30 |
| 3115 | Real-Time Smoothness Equipment | Lump-Sum | 1 | 100000.00 | 100000.00 | 125000.00 | 125000.00 | 95000.00 | 95000.00 | 100000.00 | 100000.00 |
| 1400 | Concrete Pavement (255mm Plain Dowelled) | Square Meter | 40000 | 80.00 | 3200000.00 | 91.00 | 3640000.00 | 90.00 | 3600000.00 | 58.00 | 2320000.00 |
| 1401 | Concrete Pavement (255mm Fibre Reinforced - Dowelled) | Square Meter | 640 | 90.00 | 57600.00 | 115.00 | 73600.00 | 100.00 | 64000.00 | 75.00 | 48000.00 |
| 765 | Supply & Apply Prime Coat (Modified) | Liter | 22000 | 0.60 | 13200.00 | 0.60 | 13200.00 | 1.50 | 33000.00 | 0.75 | 16500.00 |
| 1150 | Rec Bit Pvmnt Cl "B" (Oils Supp by Cont) (Modified) (Measured in Tonnes) | Other | 11000 | 101.00 | 1111000.00 | 101.00 | 1111000.00 | 95.00 | 1045000.00 | 81.50 | 896500.00 |
| 1025 | Rumble Strip | Meter | 14000 | 1.00 | 14000.00 | 1.20 | 16800.00 | 1.25 | 17500.00 | 1.05 | 14700.00 |
| 522 | Seeding (Modified) (Measured in Hectares) | Other | 40 | 1100.00 | 44000.00 | 1200.00 | 48000.00 | 1200.00 | 48000.00 | 1300.00 | 52000.00 |
| 1281 | Supp/Place Erosion Control Blanket Cl1 Type Urban Biodegradable (Modified) | Square Meter | 1500 | 2.50 | 3750.00 | 3.00 | 4500.00 | 3.00 | 4500.00 | 2.95 | 4425.00 |
| 982 | Hydraulic Excavator | Hour | 150 | 200.00 | 30000.00 | 170.00 | 25500.00 | 200.00 | 30000.00 | 160.00 | 24000.00 |
| 991 | Tandem Truck | Hour | 100 | 100.00 | 10000.00 | 100.00 | 10000.00 | 110.00 | 11000.00 | 90.00 | 9000.00 |
| 659 | Semi-Trailer Truck | Hour | 100 | 110.00 | 11000.00 | 130.00 | 13000.00 | 135.00 | 13500.00 | 130.00 | 13000.00 |
| 934 | Self-Propelled Packer | Hour | 100 | 115.00 | 11500.00 | 120.00 | 12000.00 | 135.00 | 13500.00 | 90.00 | 9000.00 |
| 557 | Motor Grader | Hour | 100 | 200.00 | 20000.00 | 175.00 | 17500.00 | 180.00 | 18000.00 | 160.00 | 16000.00 |
| 1428 | Total Cementitious Material (Measured in Tonnes) | Other | 3250 | 286.00 | 929500.00 | 300.00 | 975000.00 | 281.00 | 913250.00 | 535.00 | 1738750.00 |
| 954 | Trimming (Measured in Stations) | Other | 70 | 350.00 | 24500.00 | 400.00 | 28000.00 | 500.00 | 35000.00 | 150.00 | 10500.00 |
| 138 | Placing Culverts Group "D" (Modified) | Meter | 233 | 700.00 | 163100.00 | 600.00 | 139800.00 | 695.00 | 161935.00 | 1100.00 | 256300.00 |
| Bid Total | | | | | \$15,545,965.40 | | \$15,543,815.80 | | \$17,127,880.50 | | \$14,967,751.30 |